
A.
  Five Year

2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 Change

Dual Enrollment 44 83 128 123 152 183 315.9%
Freshman 2,366 2,313 2,139 1,831 1,823 1,726 -27.0%
Sophomore 1,340 1,318 1,414 1,476 1,408 1,406 4.9%
Junior 1,342 1,288 1,285 1,380 1,403 1,314 -2.1%
Senior 1,629 1,760 1,810 1,838 1,936 1,929 18.4%
Transient 36 19 30 33 16 23 -36.1%
Audit/Non-Degree 21 8 4 8 12 7 -66.7%
Post-Baccalaureate 259 236 211 190 187 201 -22.4%

Total Undergraduate 7,037 7,025 7,021 6,879 6,937 6,789 -3.5%

Graduate 1,270 1,214 1,143 1,315 1,503 1,618 27.4%

Total 8,307 8,239 8,164 8,194 8,440 8,407 1.2%
B.

2015 2016
One Year

Ugrad Grad Total Ugrad Grad Total Change
  

Full-Time Female 3,013 286 3,299 2,919 353 3,272 -0.8%
Part-Time Female 1,164 577 1,741 1,100 617 1,717 -1.4%

Total Female 4,177 863 5,040 4,019 970 4,989 -1.0%

Full-Time Male 1,924 221 2,145 1,915 246 2,161 0.7%
Part-Time Male 836 419 1,255 855 402 1,257 0.2%

Total Male 2,760 640 3,400 2,770 648 3,418 0.5%

Total 6,937 1,503 8,440 6,789 1,618 8,407 -0.4%
C.

2015 2016
One Year

Ugrad Grad Total Ugrad Grad Total Change

American Indian or Alaska Native 24 5 29 26 7 33 13.8%
Asian 157 25 182 158 31 189 3.8%
Black or African-American 2,538 489 3,027 2,542 579 3,121 3.1%
Hispanic or Latino 386 57 443 415 51 466 5.2%
International Student 76 43 119 74 68 142 19.3%
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 17 1 18 10 2 12 -33.3%
Two or More Races 144 33 177 123 31 154 -13.0%
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Total Enrollment by Student Classification

Total Enrollment by Gender

Total Enrollment by Race/Ethnicity



White 3,595 850 4,445 3,441 849 4,290 -3.5%
Race and Ethnicity Unknown 0 0 0 0 0 0  

 
Total 6,937 1,503 8,440 6,789 1,618 8,407 -0.4%

D.
2015 2016

One Year
Ugrad Grad Total Ugrad Grad Total Change

Under 21 2,461 0 2,461 2,548 0 2,548 3.5%
21 - 25 2,581 216 2,797 2,456 237 2,693 -3.7%
26 - 30 674 320 994 636 342 978 -1.6%
31 - 40 662 470 1,132 672 514 1,186 4.8%
41 - 50 412 381 793 335 498 833 5.0%
51 - 60 120 102 222 114 103 217 -2.3%
Over 60 27 14 41 28 14 42 2.4%

  
Total 6,937 1,503 8,440 6,789 1,708 8,497 0.7%

Average Age 25 36 28 25 36 27  
E.

2015 2016
One Year

Ugrad Grad Total Ugrad Grad Total Change

Veterans 526 54 580 501 38 539 -7.1%
Non-Veterans 6,411 1,449 7,860 6,288 1,670 7,958 1.2%

Total 6,937 1,503 8,440 6,789 1,708 8,497 0.7%
F.

2015 2016
One Year

Ugrad Grad Total Ugrad Grad Total Change

Residents 5,583 1,110 6,693 5,490 1,198 6,688 -0.1%
Senior Citizens 21 6 27 23 5 28 3.7%
Non-Residents 134 107 241 129 128 257 6.6%
Military Waivers 379 115 494 330 99 429 -13.2%
Employee Waivers 1 2 3 6 9 15 400.0%
Teacher Waivers 2 7 9 1 8 9 0.0%
International Student Waivers 53 3 56 51 8 59 5.4%
Move On When Ready Fee Waivers 151 0 151 182 0 182 20.5%
Other Out-of-State Waivers 135 7 142 143 11 154 8.5%
Alabama Waivers 478 50 528 434 50 484 -8.3%
Graduate Assistants 0 96 96 0 102 102 6.3%

Total 6,937 1,503 8,440 6,789 1,618 8,407 -0.4%

Total Enrollment by Age Group

Total Enrollment by Veteran Status

Total Enrollment by Fee Status



G.  
2015 2016

One Year
Ugrad Grad Total Ugrad Grad Total Change

U.S. Citizens 6,780 1,444 8,224 6,636 1,532 8,168 -0.7%
Resident Aliens 80 16 96 79 18 97 1.0%
Non-Resident Aliens 77 43 120 74 68 142 18.3%

Total 6,937 1,503 8,440 6,789 1,618 8,407 -0.4%

H.

2015 2016
One Year

Ugrad Grad Total Ugrad Grad Total Change

Chattahoochee County 31 4 35 30 3 33 -5.7%
Cherokee County 35 20 55 46 20 66 20.0%
Clayton County 75 30 105 80 24 104 -1.0%
Cobb County 131 26 157 130 33 163 3.8%
Coweta County 99 18 117 112 18 130 11.1%
DeKalb County 139 41 180 123 48 171 -5.0%
Douglas County 38 11 49 41 21 62 26.5%
Fayette County 75 11 86 74 13 87 1.2%
Forsyth County 28 14 42 22 14 36 -14.3%
Fulton County 196 52 248 188 63 251 1.2%
Gwinnett County 188 34 222 182 40 222 0.0%
Harris County 461 43 504 502 59 561 11.3%
Henry County 100 37 137 100 57 157 14.6%
Marion County 49 2 51 37 4 41 -19.6%
Meriwether County 83 11 94 69 10 79 -16.0%
Muscogee County 2,502 279 2,781 2,445 289 2,734 -1.7%
Paulding County 35 6 41 33 13 46 12.2%
Rockdale County 46 20 66 38 17 55 -16.7%
Stewart County 23 3 26 26 1 27 3.8%
Talbot County 42 3 45 42 2 44 -2.2%
Troup County 240 38 278 248 39 287 3.2%
Walton County 29 7 36 19 6 25 -30.6%
Webster County 5 2 7 2 1 3 -57.1%
Other Georgia Counties 1,106 448 1,554 1,096 449 1,545 -0.6%
Alabama 524 88 612 492 84 576 -5.9%
Other States 580 210 790 538 221 759 -3.9%
Foreign Countries 77 45 122 74 69 143 17.2%

Total 6,937 1,503 8,440 6,789 1,618 8,407 -0.4%

Total Enrollment by Citizenship Status

Total Enrollment by Place of Residence



I.

2015 2016
One Year

FT PT Total FT PT Total Change

Dual Enrollment 48 104 152 72 111 183 20.4%
Freshman 1,448 375 1,823 1,408 318 1,726 -5.3%
Sophomore 1,046 362 1,408 1,091 315 1,406 -0.1%
Junior 1,072 331 1,403 961 353 1,314 -6.3%
Senior 1,256 680 1,936 1,239 690 1,929 -0.4%
Transient 9 7 16 7 16 23 43.8%
Audit/Non-Degree 1 11 12 0 7 7 -41.7%
Post-Baccalaureate 57 130 187 56 145 201 7.5%

  
Total Undergraduate 4,937 2,000 6,937 4,834 1,955 6,789 -2.1%

Graduate 507 996 1,503 599 1,019 1,618 7.7%

Total 5,444 2,996 8,440 5,433 2,974 8,407 -0.4%

J. Student Course Load 2015 2016
One Year

Undergraduates by Department FT PT Total FT PT Total Change

Art 130 29 159 118 40 158 -0.6%
Communication 251 63 314 257 94 351 11.8%
Music 185 6 191 176 13 189 -1.0%
Theatre Arts 151 10 161 165 12 177 9.9%

Total - College the of Arts 717 108 825 716 159 875 6.1%
  

Business Programs 779 267 1,046 804 259 1,063 1.6%
Computer Science 341 130 471 356 144 500 6.2%

Total - College of Bus & Com Sci 1,120 397 1,517 1,160 403 1,563 3.0%
  

Health, Phys Ed & Exer Sci 475 140 615 458 140 598 -2.8%
Nursing 559 306 865 505 292 797 -7.9%
Teacher Education 330 75 405 277 56 333 -17.8%

Total - Coll of Educ & Health Prof 1,364 521 1,885 1,240 488 1,728 -8.3%

Biology 362 100 462 393 94 487 5.4%
COLS Dean's Office 39 325 364 43 308 351 -3.6%
Chemistry 80 23 103 71 23 94 -8.7%
Criminal Justice & Sociology 384 166 550 334 145 479 -12.9%
Earth & Space Science 141 41 182 126 27 153 -15.9%
English 121 33 154 130 30 160 3.9%

Course Load by Student Classification



History & Geography 75 22 97 75 23 98 1.0%
Mathematics 81 28 109 59 10 69 -36.7%
Modern & Classical languages 16 5 21 18 5 23 9.5%
Pol Sci, Phil, & Public Admin 53 11 64 91 22 113 76.6%
Psychology 239 53 292 241 51 292 0.0%

Total - College of Ltrs & Sci 1,591 807 2,398 1,581 738 2,319 -3.3%

Academic Center for Excellence 145 167 312 137 167 304 -2.6%

Undergraduate Total 4,937 2,000 6,937 4,834 1,955 6,789 -2.1%
Graduate Students by Department

Art 2 4 6 1 6 7 16.7%
Music 33 11 44 46 11 57 29.5%
Theatre 1 11 12 1 8 9 -25.0%

Total - College the of Arts 36 26 62 48 25 73 17.7%

Business Programs 55 64 119 55 67 122 2.5%
Computer Science 29 68 97 38 68 106 9.3%

Total - College of Bus & Com Sci 84 132 216 93 135 228 5.6%

COEHP Dean's Office 0 9 9 0 3 3 -66.7%
Coun, Found, & LdrShp 180 274 454 226 294 520 14.5%
Health, Phys Ed & Exer Sci 17 14 31 21 8 29 -6.5%
Nursing 29 44 73 26 83 109 49.3%
Teacher Education 84 199 283 92 210 302 6.7%

Total - Coll of Educ & Health Prof 310 540 850 365 598 963 13.3%

COLS Dean's Office 39 195 234 48 192 240 2.6%
Earth & Space Science 2 0 2 1 1 2 0.0%
English 0 0 0 0 1 1  
History & Geography 2 7 9 6 6 12 33.3%
Pol Sci, Phil, & Public Admin 34 96 130 38 61 99 -23.8%

Total - College of Ltrs & Sci 77 298 375 93 261 354 -5.6%

Graduate Total 507 996 1,503 599 1,019 1,618 7.7%

Total 5,444 2,996 8,440 5,433 2,974 8,407 -0.4%
K.

One Year
2015 2016 Change

Learning Support English 101 37 -63.4%
Learning Support Mathematics 426 162 -62.0%
Learning Support Reading 74 67 -9.5%
CPC Foreign Language 33 38 15.2%
CPC Science 8 7 -12.5%

Learning Support Subject Area Deficiencies



CPC Social Science 1 0 -100.0%
L1. Credit Hours by Course Level - At Census One Date  

One Year
2015 2016 Change

Learning Support 1,165 1,082 -7.1%
Lower Division 52,758 52,471 -0.5%
Upper Division 30,305 28,807 -4.9%
Graduate 10,271 11,150 8.6%

  
Total 94,499 93,510 -1.0%

L2. 7,200 7,162 -0.5%
M.  

One Year
2015 2016 Change

Undergraduate Certificate 95 111 16.8%
Graduate Certificate 0 0  

Total Certificates 95 111 16.8%

Associate of Arts 0 1
AAS in Criminal Justice 2 7 250.0%
Associate of Science 6 0 -100.0%

Total Associate Degrees 8 8 0.0%

Bachelor of Arts 13 13 0.0%
Bachelor of Business Administration 30 24 -20.0%
Bachelor of Fine Arts 4 4 0.0%
Bachelor of Music 6 1 -83.3%
Bachelor of Science 49 42 -14.3%
Bachelor of Science in Education 3 0 -100.0%
Bachelor of Science in Nursing 44 31 -29.5%

Total Bachelor Degrees 149 115 -22.8%
Master of Arts in Teaching 4 21 425.0%
Master of Business Administration 8 4 -50.0%
Master of Education 19 30 57.9%
Master of Music 4 1 -75.0%
Master of Public Administration 11 3 -72.7%
Master of Public Safety Administration 0 3  
Master of Science 23 30 30.4%
Master of Science in Nursing 4 10 150.0%

Total Master Degrees 73 102 39.7%
Specialist in Education 7 24 242.9%
Doctor of Education 1 0 -100.0%
Total Degrees 333 360 8.1%

Equivalent Full-Time Enrollment (EFT)
Degree Completions (Previous Term)
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